

## CALGARY RESIDENTIAL RENTAL ASSOCIATION

4653 MacLeod Trail SW Calgary, Alberta T2G 0A6

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

\*\*FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE\*\*

\*\* Calgary Residential Rental Association announces new Executive Director, Wayne Morishita\*\*



Calgary, Alberta — The **Calgary Residential Rental Association (CRRA)**, a leading advocate for residential landlords in Alberta, is pleased to announce the appointment of Wayne Morishita as Executive Director.

Wayne Morishita brings a wealth of experience and a proven track record in leadership and advocacy. He previously served as the Executive Director of the Alberta Continuing Care Association and of the Alberta Energy Efficiency Alliance, where he demonstrated a strong strategic vision and played a pivotal role in advancing the interests of those organizations and their members. Wayne also has extensive senior leadership experience in the private sector with companies such as ATCO, EPCOR, and TELUS Mobility.

In his new role as Executive Director of the **Calgary Residential Rental Association**, Wayne will be responsible for advocating for the interests of residential landlords, engaging with policymakers and stakeholders, and developing and implementing education programs, seminars, and training sessions for members. His dedication to excellence, leadership, and advocacy aligns perfectly with the values and vision of the **Calgary Residential Rental Association**.

## For media inquiries, please contact:

Wayne Morishita

Executive Director | CALGARY RESIDENTIAL RENTAL ASSOCIATION

T: 403-265-6055 M: 587-982-7465 E: wayne@crra.ca

W: crra.ca

Founded in 1959, the **Calgary Residential Rental Association** provides a voice for the residential rental industry in Alberta. The association offers its members professional services and learning opportunities including educational programs and resources.